Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
17 October — 18 October 2012

Question: SBT 1569-1570

Topic:

Corporate Cars (CGC)

Written: Received from Committee — 26 October 2012

Senator BUSHBY asked:

1569. Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):
a. How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b. Where is the car/s located?
c. What is the car/s used for?
d. What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e. How far did each car travel this financial year to date?
1570. For 2011-12:
a. How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b. Where is the car/s located?
c. What is the car/s used for?
d. What was the cost of each car?
e. How far did each car travel?
Answer:
1569. No changes since Budget estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).
1570. Nil cars owned by the Commission.

